TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Amalgamation

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BRECONRIDGE LIMITED		110/01/2010	NOVA SCOTIA LIMITED COMPANY: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCI BROCKVILLE CORP.	
Street Address:	PO BOX 997	
City:	HALIFAX NS	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	B3J 2X2	
Entity Type:	Entity Type: NOVA SCOTIA UNLIMITED LIABILITY CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2855496	BRECONRIDGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)359-9000 Phone: (206) 359-8000

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Lynne E. Graybeal, Perkins Coie LLP
Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4800
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-3099

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 58689-4000.0016.US001

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004648 FRAME: 0593 OF \$40.00 2855496

Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrea M. Sander	
Signature:	/Andrea M. Sander/	
Date:	10/26/2011	
Total Attachments: 1 source=SCI BrockvilleAmalgamationCert#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004648 FRAME: 0594



CERTIFICATE OF AMALGAMATION

Companies Act

Registry Number

3248798

I hereby certify that

SCI BROCKVILLE CORP.

BRECONRIDGE LIMITED

having entered into an amalgamation subsequently approved by Order of the Supreme Court of Nova Scotia, have amalgamated and the name of the amalgamated company is:

SCI BROCKVILLE CORP.

and the amalgamation is approved by the Registrar of Joint Stock Companies effective this date and the liability of the members is unlimited.

Registrar of Joint Stock Companies

October 1, 2010

Date of Amalgamation

TRADEMARK REEL: 004648 FRAME: 0595

RECORDED: 10/26/2011